CY26049-36
FailSafe™ PacketClock
Global Communications Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07415 Rev. *F  Revised September 20, 2011
FailSafe™ PacketClock Global Communications Clock Generator
Features
■ Fully Integrated Phase-Locked Loop (PLL)

8
18.432 MHz
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Temperature Range
Pb-free
CY26049ZXC-36 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY26049ZXC-36T 16-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY26049ZXI-36 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY26049ZXI-36T 16-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
T = Tape and Reel; blank = Tube
Fixed
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
X = Pb-free package
Package Type:
Z = 16-pin TSSOP
Part Identifier
Company ID: CY = Cypress
26049CY Z X TX -36
[+] Feedback
CY26049-36
Document #: 38-07415 Rev. *F Page 9 of 12
Package Diagram
Figure 5.  16-pin TSSOP 4.40 mm Body Z16.173/ZZ16.173 Package Outline
51-85091 *C
[+] Feedback
CY26049-36
Document #: 38-07415 Rev. *F Page 10 of 12
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
DCXO digital controlled crystal oscillator
ESD electrostatic discharge
ESR equivalent series resistance
JEDEC joint electron devices engineering council
PLL phase locked loop
TSSOP thin shrunk small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
fF femtofarad
kHz kilohertz
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ms millisecond
mW milliwatt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
ppm parts per million
ps picosecond
s second
V volt
[+] Feedback
CY26049-36
Document #: 38-07415 Rev. *F Page 11 of 12
Document History Page
Document Title: CY26049-36, FailSafe™ PacketClock Global Communications Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07415
Rev. ECN No.
Submission
Date